Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engelhard Corporation		08/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Catalysts LLC
Street Address:	101 Wood Avenue
City:	Iselin
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 128

76559521	7
	NAPHTHACLEAN
76342697	MARKIT
76486407	OXYCLEAN
1438838	SEAMOLLIENT
2070306	LUMINEX
2144908	PREMAIR
2155945	MICRO-PRUF
2302405	ULTREX
2213682	INCYTE
2213683	EXCYTE
2170793	PHOCYTE
2114101	CMX
2194243	CHARCAT
	76486407 1438838 2070306 2144908 2155945 2302405 2213682 2213683 2170793 2114101

REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0847

900089222

H \$32150

Registration Number:	2265542	ASEPTROL
Registration Number:	2283898	EXCALIBER
Registration Number:	2302637	CHANGE THE NATURE OF THINGS
Registration Number:	2262688	PREMAIR
Registration Number:	2303578	ULTRA GLOSS 90
Registration Number:	2339210	SURROUND
Registration Number:	2361373	SANSURF
Registration Number:	2591944	MOLECULAR GATE
Registration Number:	2568803	THE COLLABORATIVE GROUP
Registration Number:	2295834	BLACK MAGIC
Registration Number:	2376068	COSLIN
Registration Number:	2328568	
Registration Number:	2505020	MIRAFILM
Registration Number:	2567857	DESERT REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2418762	MELARREST
Registration Number:	2417000	CITREPELLA
Registration Number:	2417001	SOLAREASE
Registration Number:	2571878	DIGITEX
Registration Number:	2550662	RAINBOW
Registration Number:	2502853	XYLAPURE
Registration Number:	2556840	LUMINA
Registration Number:	2636076	MOLGATE
Registration Number:	2519276	CLEAR SOLUTIONS BIOTECH, INC.
Registration Number:	2565847	H2OPTIONS
Registration Number:	2616318	CATEZOMES
Registration Number:	2583172	MIRANA
Registration Number:	2523410	SYSTEM 3
Registration Number:	2422266	CHANGE THE NATURE OF THINGS
Registration Number:	2705892	DYNACOLOR
Registration Number:	2623083	GENEZOMES
Registration Number:	2539699	ULTRA COTE
Registration Number:	2719731	SHIMMERSILK
Registration Number:	2522154	MAGNAPEARL
Registration Number:	2836827	DURACAT
Registration Number:	2692132	SELECTRA
ĮI .	71	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0848

Registration Number:	2538069	ALSIBRONZ
Registration Number:	2644101	SURROUND AT HOME
Registration Number:	2551182	AT HOME
Registration Number:	2661781	FIREMIST
Registration Number:	2627615	COSMETALLIC
Registration Number:	2652644	SULF-X
Registration Number:	2992807	RIGHTFIT
Registration Number:	2889695	SELECT Z
Registration Number:	2832709	CONVERTER
Registration Number:	2836988	CLEANOX
Registration Number:	2882398	ENDURANCE
Registration Number:	2845795	FLUORIDESCENT
Registration Number:	2830609	GEMTALLIC
Registration Number:	2740304	UNITANICAL
Registration Number:	2867574	PRESORB
Registration Number:	2794450	EL-FORM
Registration Number:	2921253	EQUISTAT
Registration Number:	3073971	MARIPONICS
Registration Number:	3048179	SORBEAD
Registration Number:	3052865	FIBRO
Registration Number:	3078329	CYCLO
Registration Number:	3119009	FLEX-TEC
Registration Number:	3120735	PHYTOKINE
Registration Number:	0531217	FLORCO
Registration Number:	1089490	PHARMOLIN
Registration Number:	1115101	HPN
Registration Number:	1134926	PROCAT
Registration Number:	1138542	ANSILEX 93
Registration Number:	1163252	EMCAT
Registration Number:	1191472	METEOR
Registration Number:	1246722	HZ-PLUS
Registration Number:	1334989	GEMTONE
Registration Number:	1592571	CELLINI
Registration Number:	1578475	COSMICA
Registration Number:	1599077	SPECTRAFIL
-	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0849

Registration Number:	1832553	OMNICRYL
Registration Number:	1865526	MEARLTALC
Registration Number:	1865785	MEARLMICA
Registration Number:	1961096	МЕТАМАХ
Registration Number:	1938931	EXSILON
Registration Number:	1940149	ATTASORB
Registration Number:	1970010	HANOVIA
Registration Number:	1509706	ENGELHARD
Registration Number:	0581538	AURASPERSE
Registration Number:	0666151	ATOMEX
Registration Number:	0698360	SILVA-BRITE
Registration Number:	0698557	PLATINEL
Registration Number:	0729625	MEARLITE
Registration Number:	0796583	BUCA
Registration Number:	0796585	TRANSLINK
Registration Number:	0796586	WHITETEX
Registration Number:	0807699	AL SIL ATE
Registration Number:	0796587	COLUMBIA
Registration Number:	0800328	ENCLAD
Registration Number:	0829470	PTX
Registration Number:	0889578	BI-LITE
Registration Number:	0902849	FLAMENCO
Registration Number:	0927087	CLOISONNE
Registration Number:	0939364	SHINJU WHITE
Registration Number:	0935216	CHROMA-LITE
Registration Number:	0993545	AURASPERSE
Registration Number:	0981507	DESICCITE
Registration Number:	1003883	BIJU
Registration Number:	1086203	RELY-OHM
Registration Number:	1009418	DUOCROME
Registration Number:	1079627	LUSOIL
Registration Number:	1474985	BONDICA
Registration Number:	1450631	CAMET
Registration Number:	1472294	MEARL GEOFOAM
Registration Number:	1469065	MEARL GEOCELL TRADEMARK

REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0850

Registration Number:	1445853	SOP
Registration Number:	1479217	DRYGUARD
Registration Number:	1498190	NYSOSEL
Registration Number:	1499117	NYSOFACT
Registration Number:	0440388	CAL-FLOR-DRY
Registration Number:	0851261	TIMICA
Registration Number:	0935212	ULTRAPRESS
Registration Number:	1072485	LUSTRA-PEARL
Registration Number:	1331507	NEVERGREEN
Registration Number:	1370778	LYNX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)360-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 549-7334

Email: melissa.klipp@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa L. Klipp
Address Line 1: 500 Campus Drive

Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa L. Klipp
Signature:	/Melissa L. Klipp/
Date:	10/12/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name from Engelhard Corporation to BASF Catalysts LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Engelhard Corporation to BASF Catalysts LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name from Engelhard Corporation to BASF Catalysts LLC#page3.tif source=Change of Name from Engelhard Corporation to BASF Catalysts LLC#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ENGELHARD CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENGELHARD CORPORATION" TO "BASF CATALYSTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 4942881

DATE: 08-01-06 .

0367803 8100V

060721096

Delaware PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BASE CATALYSTS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varnet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4942881

DATE: 08-01-06

0367803 8100V

060721096

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:49 PM 08/01/2006 FILED 01:47 PM 08/01/2006 SRV 060721096 - 0367803 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF ENGELHARD CORPORATION . TO BASE CATALYSTS LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of August 1, 2006, is being duly executed and filed by Engelhard Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Comporation"), and by an authorized person, to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) (the "Act") and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "DGCL").

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Engelhard Corporation.
- The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 28, 1938.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is BASF Catalysts LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.
- For U.S. federal income tax purposes, it is intended that the conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company qualify as a complete liquidation of the Corporation within the meaning of Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 6. When the Corporation has been converted to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the limited liability company will, for all purposes of the laws of the State of Delaware, be the same entity as the converting Corporation. For all purposes of the laws of the State of Delaware, the rights, privileges, powers and interest in property of the converting Corporation, as well as the debts, liabilities and duties of the Corporation, will not, as a consequence of the conversion, be transferred to the Delaware limited liability company; the converting Corporation will not wind up its affairs or pay its liabilities and distribute its assets, the conversion will not constitute a dissolution of the Corporation, and the conversion will constitute a continuation of the existence of the converting Corporation in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.

NYDOCS02/768293.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first written above.

ENGELHARD CORPORATION

Name: Keith Ansbacher

Title: Assistant Secretary

By:

Name: Keith Ansbacher

Title: Authorized Person of the LLC

NYDOCS02/768293.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 10/12/2007